FORM PTO-1618A

04-05-2001



101669583

U.S. Department of Communic Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK

2.62,001	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
3-55-01	TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADE	WARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 3 14 2001
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name RY CORPORATION	Month Day Year 3 14 2001
Formerly	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
	ion Florida
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name D & Y LLC	
DBA/AKA/TA	O On Management
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2324 NW 5th Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Miami	Florida 33127
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an
	assignment and the receiving party is not domicfied in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
X Other Limited Liability Compar	(Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	document from Assignment.)
	OFFICE USE ONLY
	OFFICE USE UNLY
FC:481 40.00 OP	

Public territors reporting for this collection of Information is extinated to average approximatery 20 minutes per Cover Short to be recorded, including these for reviewing the decimal formation of formation of formation of the formation of formation o

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0144

UMR 20 2001 11:		
FORM PTO-1618 Expires 08/50/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Comments Patent and Trademann Office TRADEMARK
	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving F	arty only.
Name	Steven M. Gerber, Esq.	
Address (lime 1)	1114 Avenue of the Americas - 27th Floor	
<u> </u>		
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10036	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponden	t Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212 479-	(FEO
		-6550
Name	Steven M. Gerber, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	114 Avenue of the Americas - 27th Floor	
Address (time 2) N	ew York, New York 10036	
·	CW TOTAL, NEW TOTA TOOSE	The state of the s
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
I UUU-	ter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document duding any attachments.	# 3
		additional numbers attached
	demark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	The state of the s
75/553688	ark Application Number(s) Registration Nu	mber(s)
		(47.4)
Number of Pro	perties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	
Method of Pa	lyment: Enclosed   X   Deposit Account	.00. <u>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>
Deposit Acco	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	□ No □
Statement and		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Steven M. Gerber

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0145

**Date Signed** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RY CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office and place of business at 2324 NW 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Miami, Florida 33127 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks for which applications to register such trademarks are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the Application Numbers and Application Dates for each such application (herein called the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, D&Y LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, having an office and place of business at 2324 NW 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Miami, Florida 33127 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business of the Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0146

## SCHEDULE A

## UNITED STATES APPLICATIONS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.	APP. DATE	<u>CLASS</u>
FOLLIES PARIS AND			
DESIGN	75/553688	9/15/98	25

RECORDED: 03/22/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002264 FRAME: 0147